   Product Description
Greenray Industries' T1354 TCXO offers excellent performance in high
shock and vibration environments in a rugged, radiation tolerant package.
Features
• 100 krad (Si) total ionizing dose
• Rugged, hermetic 20.3 x 12.7mm package
• Frequency: 20 to 100 MHz
• Stability: ±3.0ppm (-20°C to +70°C)

Level  +1.5   Vpp
(1) Acceleration Sensitivity is worst axis tested at 90 Hz, 10 g
Ordering Example
T1354 - N15 - S - 5.0 - LG - 50 MHz - E
Model  Stability  Output  Input Voltage  g-Sensitivity  Freq. (MHz)  Term. Finish
  N16: -20°C to +70°C  S: Clipped Sine  3.3 V  SD: STD  10 to100 MHz  E: Au, <10uin
  T56: -40°C to +85°C    5.0 V  LG: Low G    LF: Sn, 100%
  X76: -55°C to +125°C      ULG: Ultra Low G    PB: SnPb, >97%
Environmental and Mechanical Specifications
Screenings
Screening Standard Method, Condition Description
Vibration MIL-STD-883 2007, Cond A 50 g, 20 to 2,000 Hz, swept sine
Shock MIL-STD-883 2002, Cond B 1,500 g, 0.5 ms half-sine
Recommendations and General Information
Conditions
Parameter Notes
Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature -65°C to +125°C
Radiation Unit shall continue to operate during exposure to 100 krad (Si)
Terminal Finish Lead Free or SnPb
Package Finish Stainless Steel and Nickel-plated Kovar
Package Weight 3 grams
Soldering Instruction Hand solder only
Shipping Tray pack
Marking Line 1: Greenray logo
Line 2: Model
Line 3: Frequency
Line 4: Serial Number + Date Code (YYWW)
Preliminary Specification
The specifications on this datasheet pertain to a product which is under engineering development.  Contact the factory to determine the current availability.
Package Information
  Pin Connections
 1.  CONTROL VOLTAGE
 6.  NC
 7.  GROUND
 8.  OUTPUT
 9.  NC
 14.  SUPPLY VOLTAGE
 (NC Pins may have internal Connections and should be Isolated)